



Biamp Systems Inducted Into Installation Hall of Fame at InstallAwards

Awards program recognizes best of best in pro-AV industry

BEAVERTON, Oregon — June 28, 2016 — <u>Biamp Systems</u>, a leading provider of innovative, networked media systems, today announced that the company has been named to the Installation Hall of Fame by Installation magazine. The Hall of Fame induction recognizes individuals and companies that have helped to shape today's pro-AV industry, either through their work over a period of time or through their involvement in major groundbreaking initiatives. Biamp was inducted into the Hall of Fame at the InstallAwards ceremony held June 24 in London.

"We are pleased to induct Biamp into the Installation Hall of Fame in recognition of the company's technological and thought leadership," said Paddy Baker, editor, Installation. "Biamp holds numerous patents for its products, which are widely recognized across the industry and drive installations ranging from the smallest huddle rooms to university or corporate campuses. Biamp also enjoys an excellent reputation for training and customer service, with free product certification training available to anyone."

"It's a tremendous honor to be named to the Installation Hall of Fame," said Graeme Harrison, executive vice president of marketing for Biamp Systems. "Now in their third year, these prestigious awards recognize the best of the best, and we're so honored to be included in such an esteemed group."

More information about Biamp Systems is available at <u>www.biamp.com</u>.

###

About Biamp Systems

Biamp Systems is a leading provider of innovative, networked media systems that power the world's most sophisticated audio/video installations. The company is recognized worldwide for delivering high-quality products and backing each one with a commitment to exceptional customer service. Recipient of the Frost & Sullivan 2015 Global Installed Audio Conferencing Enabling Technology Leadership Award, Biamp[®] is dedicated to creating products that drive the evolution of communication through sound. The award-winning Biamp product suite includes: Tesira[®] media system for digital audio

and video networking, Audia[®] digital audio platform, Nexia[®] digital signal processors, Oreno[™] mobile control software for Tesira-equipped rooms, Devio[®] collaboration tool for modern workplaces, and Vocia[®] networked public address and voice evacuation system. Each has its own specific feature set that can be customized and integrated in a wide range of applications, including corporate boardrooms, conference centers, huddle rooms, performing arts venues, courtrooms, hospitals, transportation hubs, campuses, and multi-building facilities.

Founded in 1976, Biamp is headquartered in Beaverton, Oregon, USA, with additional engineering operations in Brisbane, Australia, and Rochester, New York. For more information on Biamp, please visit www.biamp.com.

Follow Biamp Systems:

Blog: <u>http://www.biamp.com/blog/</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/BiampSystems</u> LinkedIn: <u>http://linkd.in/1aO2hjy</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/Biamp</u> YouTube: http://bi.ly/BiampYouTube

All trademarks and registered trademarks mentioned herein are the property of their respective owners.

PR Link: www.ingearpr.com/Biamp/160628Biamp.docx

Photo Link: www.ingearpr.com/Biamp/Biamp-GraemeHarrison_InstallAwards.jpg Photo Caption: Graeme Harrison, executive vice president of marketing, Biamp Systems, accepting an Installation Hall of Fame award at InstallAwards 2016.

Media Contacts:

Amanda Roe Global Public Relations Manager Biamp Systems Tel: +1 503.641.7287 Email: amanda.roe@biamp.com Rachel Dwyer InGear Tel: +1 801.255.0595 Email: <u>rachel@ingearpr.com</u>

Joe McDermott Brands2Life PR Tel: +44 (0) 20 7592 1200 Email: biamp@brands2life.com